# OP \$40.00 3334746

ETAS ID: TM439818

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 05/01/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWBS, LLC		07/25/2017	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Destination Daytona, LLC		
Street Address:	1637 N. US HWY 1		
City:	Ormond Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32174		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3334746	SAINTS & SINNERS PUB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-858-8000

**Email:** Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Cyril Malloy, III
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cyril Malloy, III	
SIGNATURE:	/John Cyril Malloy, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0259

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, TWBS, LLC d/b/a/ Saints & Sinners Pub ("Assignor"), a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida, is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 3,334,746 for the mark "SAINTS & SINNERS PUB" used in connection with "bar services,";

WHEREAS, ("Assignee"), Destination Daytona, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida, desires to confirm and document the transfer by assignment, nunc pro tunc, to it of all right, title and interest in and to the mark "SAINTS & SINNERS PUB" including said registration thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration already delivered, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby confirm that on or about May 1,2014 it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademark "SAINTS & SINNERS PUB," including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registration, for its own use and benefit in the territory of the United States of America and extending to all foreign countries, for that of his successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Miami, State of Florida, County of Miami-Dade, this 25 day of Alpha, 2017.

By: Multan asometical Sandra B. Rossmeyer,

Managing Member

WITNESSED:

BY: Vaniny Julius BY: DATE: 7-25-17

WITNESSED:

WITNESSED:

BY: DATE: 7/25/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0260

**RECORDED: 08/18/2017**